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[ IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

®  This unit contains small parts that present a choking hazard for children under 3 years of age. These parts are for adult assembly only and should be
permanently affixed to the furniture. Any unused parts should be discarded properly.

(] To make the assembly process easier, ask a friend to help you. ***2 people required***

(] Always use proper tools.

(] Carefully review the parts and hardware list.

(] It is recommended that you assemble the unit on a protected surface or carpeted floor to avoid scratches.
(] Follow assembly steps in order. DO NOT SKIP ANY STEPS.

(] Periodically check to ensure that all connectors (bolts, screws, etc.) are tight.

(] Keep the instructions for future reference.

disclaims any liability for damages or injuries which may occur due to failure to properly follow assembly instructions, properly assemble the product, or
Werly use the product.
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LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT AVANT DE COMMENCER LE MONTAGE

Cet appareil contient de petites piéces qui présentent un risque d'étouffement pour les enfants dgés de moins de 3 ans. Ces piéces sont pour
I'assemblage par un adulte seulement et doivent étre apposées de fagon permanente aux meubles. Toute piece inutilisée devrait étre éliminé
correctement.

/ AVIS DE SECURITE IMPORTANT
[ ]

(] Pour faciliter le processus d'assemblage, demandez a un ami pour vous aider. ¥**¥*2 personnes nécessaires***

®  Toujours utiliser des outils appropriés.

(] Lire attentivement les piéces et la liste du matériel.

(] Nous recommandons que vous montez I'appareil sur une surface protégée ou de moquette pour éviter les rayures.
Suivez les étapes de montage dans I'ordre. NE SAUTEZ PAS LES ETAPES.

Vérifier périodiquement pour s'assurer que tous les connecteurs (boulons, vis, etc.) sont bien serrés.

Conserver les instructions pour toute consultation ultérieure.
écline toute responsabilité pour les dommages ou blessures pouvant survenir en raison de |'omission de bien suivent les
Qjcﬁons d'assemblage, assemblent correctement le produit ou utilisent correctement le produit.
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LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE ANTES DE COMENZAR A ARMAR

un adulto solamente y deben colocarse permanentemente a los muebles. Las partes no utilizadas deben desecharse correctamente.

Para facilitar el proceso de ensamblaje, pedirle a un amigo que te ayude. ***2 personas requeridas***

[ AVISO IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD
°
[ )
(] Siempre use las herramientas adecuadas.

(] Revisar cuidadosamente las piezas y lista de hardware.

(] Le recomendamos que montar la unidad sobre una superficie protegida o moqueta para evitar arafiazos.

(] Siga los pasos de montaje en orden. NO SE SALTE LOS PASOS.

(] Revise periddicamente para asegurarse de que todos los conectores (pernos, tornillos, etc.) estan bien apretados.

(] Guarde las instrucciones para referencia futura.

exime de cualquier responsabilidad por dafios o lesiones que pueden ocurrir debido a que no correctamente sigan las ins-
Qcciones de montaje, montan correctamente el producto o usan correctamente el producto.

Esta unidad contiene piezas pequefias que presentan un peligro de asfixia para los nifios menores de 3 afios de edad. Estas piezas son para montaje por
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BELANGRUKE VEILIGHEIDS AANKONDIGING AANDACHTIG TE LEZEN ALVORENS BEGIN VERGADERING

(] Dit apparaat bevat kleine onderdelen die gevaar voor verstikking opleveren voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar. Deze onderdelen zijn voor volwassen
vergadering alleen en moeten permanent op de meubels worden aangebracht. Alle ongebruikte delen moeten naar behoren worden weggegooid.

(] Om de assemblage proces gemakkelijker maken, vraag een vriend om u te helpen. ***2 personen vereist***

[ Gebruik altijd juiste hulpmiddelen.

[ Controleer zorgvuldig de onderdelen en de hardwarelijst.

[ Het is raadzaam dat u de eenheid op een beschermde oppervlakte of beklede vioer samenstellen te voorkomen krassen.
[ Assemblage stappen in volgorde. NIET ALLE STAPPEN OVERSLAAN.

[ Regelmatig controleren om ervoor te zorgen dat alle connectors (bouten, schroeven, enz.) strak zijn.

(] Bewaar de instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.

aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade of verwondingen die zich te wijten aan niet goed voordoen kunnen volgen montage-instructies, het
product goed te monteren of correct gebruik van het product.
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[ CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS

Congratulations on the purchase of your new product. Proper care and cleaning will extend the life of your purchase. To ensure

your product maintains its finish and quality:

e Use a soft, clean cloth that will not scratch the surface when dusting
e Clean only with a slightly damp cloth

e Do not use chemical based products or solvents

e Liquid spills should be removed immediately

e Direct sunlight may fade or alter color of wood finishes

INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE ET DE SOINS
Toutes nos félicitations pour I'achat de votre nouveau produit. Bon entretien et un nettoyage prolonger la vie de votre achat.
Pour vous assurer que votre produit maintient sa finition et sa qualité:
e Utilisez un chiffon doux et propre qui n'égratigne pas la surface lorsque I'époussetage
e Nettoyer uniquement avec un chiffon légerement humide
e Ne pas utiliser chimique basé de produits ou de solvants
e Déversements de liquides doivent étre retirés immédiatement
e Lumiére directe du soleil peut s'estomper ou modifier la couleur de la finition en bois

CUIDADO Y LIMPIEZA
Felicidades por la compra de su nuevo producto. El cuidado apropiado y la limpieza prolongar la vida de su compra. Para
asegurar que el producto mantiene su calidad y acabado:
e  Utilice un pafio suave que no se rayara la superficie cuando el polvo
e Limpie sdlo con un pafio ligeramente humedecido
e ¢No use quimicos basado en productos o disolventes
e Los derrames de liquidos deben eliminarse inmediatamente
e Laluzsolar directa puede desaparecer o alterar color de revestimientos de madera

ZORG EN REINIGINGSINSTRUCTIES
Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van uw nieuwe product. Juiste zorg en schoonmaak zal verlengen de levensduur van uw
aankoop. Om ervoor te zorgen dat uw product handhaaft zijn afwerking en kwaliteit:
e  Gebruik een zachte, schone doek dat geen op het oppervlak krassen zal wanneer afstoffen
e Alleen met een licht vochtige doek schoonmaken
e Doen niet gebruik chemische gebaseerd producten of oplosmiddelen
e Gemorste vioeistof moeten onmiddellijk worden verwijderd

k Direct zonlicht kan vervagen of veranderen van kleur van hout afwerkingen /

6STOMER SERVICE \

To order replacement parts, or if you have any difficulty assembling this unit refer to the front page of this manual for model
and serial # information along with finding the needed part number(s) from the parts list. Then call our customer service line.
Please do not return any parts to the store.

SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE

Pour commander des piéces de remplacement, ou si vous avez des difficultés a assembler les piéces voir la premiére page de
ce manuel pour les informations de modele et numéro de série ainsi que de trouver le numéro de partie nécessaire de la liste
de pieces. Alors appelez notre service client. Priere de ne pas retourner toutes les pieces au magasin.

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE

Para pedir piezas de repuesto, o si tienes alguna dificultad para ensamblar esta unidad refiérase a la portada de este manual
para el modelo y # serial informacidn junto a encontrar los nimeros de parte necesaria de la lista de piezas. Luego llame a
nuestra linea de servicio al cliente. Por favor, no devuelva las piezas a la tienda.

KLANTENSERVICE

Te volgorde vervangende onderdelen, of als u problemen heeft dit apparaat te monteren verwijzen naar de voorpagina van
deze handleiding voor model en seriéle # informatie samen met het vinden van het benodigde deel nummer uit de
onderdelenlijst met. Roep vervolgens onze klantenservice lijn. Ga niet delen terug naar de winkel.
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ﬂrt Identification: Use the exploded view and parts list below to help identify parts and quantities. Parts which may have a similar

not have a label or identifying mark.
distinguer entre autres piéces similaires. Remarque : Toutes les piéces ne peut-étre pas une étiquette ou identification de marque.

otras piezas similares. Nota: Todas las partes no pueden tener una etiqueta o marca de identificacion.

onderscheiden van andere soortgelijke delen. Opmerking: Alle onderdelen wellicht niet een label of identificeren van mark.

appearance to other parts are marked with labels or identifying marks to help distinguish between other similar parts. Note: All parts may

Identification de la piéce: Utilisez la vue éclatée et liste des piéces ci-dessous pour aider a identifier les pieces et les quantités. Pieces qui
peuvent avoir une apparence similaire a d'autres parties sont marqués avec des étiquettes ou les marques d'identification pour aider a

Identificacidn de la pieza: Utilice el despiece y lista de piezas abajo para ayudar a identificar las partes y las cantidades. Las piezas que
pueden tener una apariencia similar a otras partes estan marcadas con etiquetas o marcas de identificacién para ayudar a distinguir entre

Deel de identificatie: De geéxplodeerde weergave en onderdelenlijst hieronder gebruiken om te helpen bij het identificeren van onderdelen
en hoeveelheden. Delen die een soortgelijke uitstraling naar andere delen hebben kunnen zijn gemarkeerd met etiketten of merktekens te

Case Components

Label| Description Qty Label| Description

Qty

1 |Left Side 1 4 |Front Rail

2 |Right Side 1 5 |Unit Back

3 |Shelf




Hardware
Identification

Case Hardware

Description Qty Image Description Qty Image
¢ ‘
H39 24 | N, A H27 12
H21 18 H54 4
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